GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5424
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012

CHINESE THREATS
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether China has given threats to India on several occasions during the year 2011 and 2012;
(b) if so, the facts thereof;

(c) whether several South East Asian countries get affected by these threats by China;

(d) if so, the names of those countries;

(e) whether the Government has asked those countries to counter the threat posed by China; and

(f) if so, the reaction of these countries thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(@) No.(b) to (f) Does not arise.
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